September Girls’ Tennis Master Schedule

Tuesday, September 3

Varsity: vs. Stillwater at CDH 3:30

JV: at Stillwater, 3:30. Bus at 2:50.

B team: at Stillwater, 3:30. Bus at 2:50 (same bus as the JV, both ways)

Wednesday, September 4:
Varsity/JV: practice on the upper courts 3:15-4:45.
B team: practice on the lower courts 3:15-4:30.

Thursday, September 5

Varsity: vs. East Ridge at CDH 3:30.

JV: at East Ridge, 3:30. Bus at 2:50.

B team: at East Ridge, 3:30. Bus at 2:50 (same bus as the JV, both ways)

Friday, September 6:
Varsity/JV: practice on the upper courts 3:15-4:45.
B team: practice on the lower courts 3:15-4:15.

Saturday, September 7
Varsity: team get-together
JV/B team: OFF

Monday, September 9

Varsity: vs. Simley at CDH 4:00.
JV: at Simley, 4:00. Bus at 2:50.
B team: OFF (no courts available)

Tuesday, September 10

Varsity: vs. Irondale at CDH 4:00.

JV: at Irondale, 4:00. Bus at 2:50.

B team: at Burnsville at Metcalf Middle School, 3:30. Bus at 2:50.

Wednesday, September 11
Varsity/JV: practice on the upper courts 3:15-4:45.
B team: practice on the lower courts 3:15-4:30.

Thursday, September 12

Varsity: vs. Park-Cottage Grove at CDH 3:30.

JV: at Park-Cottage Grove, 3:30. Bus at 2:50.

B team: at Mounds View at Chippewa Middle School, 4:00. Bus at 2:50.



Friday, September 13
Varsity/JV: practice on the upper courts 3:15-4:45.
B team: practice on the lower courts 3:15-4:15.

Saturday, September 14
Varsity: at Rochester John Marshall Tournament 9:00. Bus at 6:45 am.
JV/B team: OFF

Monday, September 16
Varsity/JV: practice on the upper courts 3:15-4:45.
B team: practice on the lower courts 3:15-4:30.

Tuesday, September 17

Varsity: at White Bear Lake, 3:30. Bus at 2:50.

JV: vs. White Bear Lake at CDH 3:30.

B team: at White Bear Lake. Location and time to be announced.

Wednesday, September 18

Varsity: practice on the upper courts 3:15-4:45.

JV: practice on the lower courts 3:15-4:30.

B team: at Burnsville at Eagle Ridge Middle School, 3:30. Bus at 2:50.

Thursday, September 19

Varsity: vs. Roseville at CDH 3:30.

JV: at Roseville, 3:30. Bus at 2:50.

B team: match or Off, to be announced later.

Friday, September 20
Varsity/JV: practice on the upper courts 3:15-4:45.
B team: practice on the lower courts 3:15-4:15.

Saturday, September 21
Varsity: practice on the lower courts 8:00-9:30.
JV/B team: OFF

Monday, September 23
Varsity/JV: practice on the upper courts 3;15-4:45
B team: practice on the lower courts 3:15-4:30.

Tuesday, September 24

Varsity: at Mounds View, 4:00. Bus at 2:50.

JV: vs. Mounds View at CDH 4:00.

B team: at Mounds View at Chippewa Middle School, 4:00. Bus at 2:50.



Wednesday, September 25

Varsity: at Central 4:00. Players get there on their own. No bus.

JV: vs. Central at CDH 4:00.

B team: practice on the lower courts 3:15-4:15, or until the courts are needed for the JV match.

Thursday, September 26

Varsity: at Woodbury, 3:30. Bus at 2:50.

JV: vs. Woodbury at CDH 3:30.

B team: vs. St. Croix Prep, 4:30-6:00. Will ride with the varsity on the 2:50 bus, drop off the
varsity at Woodbury, go to Stillwater Middle, play until 6:00, then return for the varsity.

Friday, September 27
Varsity/JV: practice on the upper courts 3:15-4:45.
B team: OFF

Saturday, September 28

Varsity: at Mounds Park Academy Tournament 9:00. Players get there on their own. No bus.
JV: Suburban East Conference Tournament at Mounds View, 9:00. Bus at 7:30 am.

B team: Suburban East Conference Tournament at White Bear Lake, 9:00. Bus at 7:30 am.
This is the end of the season for the JV and B teams, unless the conference tournament is
rained out, then it will be rescheduled for the following Saturday, October 5.

The varsity will continue with section tournament play, both for team and individual. Those
dates are below.

Team Tournament: October 1-10, with team semi-finals on October 9 and team finals on
October 10.

Individual Tournament: Rounds 1-3, Friday, October 11 8:00 am-3:00 pm at Lakeville Lifetime
Fitness. Semi-finals and finals will be on Monday, October 14, and true second, if needed, will
be on Tuesday, October 15. Both days will start play at 3:30 pm.



